WEBSITE: <u>WWW.keralapsc.gov.in</u>
EMAIL:<u>domlp.psc@kerala.gov.in</u>
Telephone: 04832734308



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

MSSI-3/5/2022-KPSC-DOMLPM

Malappuram 16.10.2023

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: KPSC District Office Malappuram –Ranked List for the post of Statistical Assistant Gr.II/Statistical Investigator Gr.II in Economics and Statistics Department (Cat No.039/2020) - Erratum Notification issuing of – Reg.

**Ref** 1. Ranked List No . 91/2023/DOM dated. 10.02.2023

2. Letter.No.DR 3-1/50002/2018 KPSC Part - 2 Dated 05/10/2023 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

As per the directions contained in the letter cited 2, it is hereby notified that the names of Sri. Ashique Ali. K.A with Rank No.35 in the Main list (Reg. No. 132674) and Sri. Navaneeth. K. with Rank No. 4 in the Supplementary list for SC (Reg. No. 131665) included in the Ranked List cited 1, are hereby deleted. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows.

## **Main List**

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks				
34	125882	MUSHEERA MANDAYAPPURATH	32.67		32.67	02/02/1989	M-MUSLIM					
35	Deleted											
36	134541	SARIKA. T. M	32.67		32.67	11/03/1997	OBC- VANIYAN					
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST												
Scheduled Caste												
3	128015	ATHIRA. K. U	23.67		23.67	31/05/1993	SC- CHERUMAN					
4	Deleted											
5	127398	SHIJITH. K. P	23.33		23.33	15/04/1991	SC-MANNAN					

Tl	ne Ranked	List	No.91/2023	B/DOM	dated	10/02/2023	stands	modified	to	the
above ext	ent.									

(By Order of the Commission)

ANITHA. S
DISTRICT OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

Approved for issue

**Section Officer**